DATE: July 20, 2010

DEPARTMENT HEAD: RAUL SILGUERO

DEPARTMENT NAME: DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANA GEMENT
FOR CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION, SERIES 2010 A&B

SUBJECT: Budget Amendments (increases) in Accordance with Local Government Code Chapter 111, Subchapter C.

Honorable Commissioner's Court of Hidaigo County:

I would like o request the following amendments (increases) to my deparimental budget in accordance with Local
Government Code, Chapter 111 Subchapter C.

INCREASE/DECREASE ACCOUNT (OBJECT)

ACCOUNT NUMBER NAME AMOUNT
0-1342-393-10-000-000-0-000 CERY OF OBLIG, 2010 A&B - BOND PROCEEDS 27.850,000.00
0-1342-393-60-000-000-0-000 CERT OF OBLIG, 2010 A&B - BOND PREMIUM 607,190.45
0-1342-476-00-000-000-0-866 CO2010 A&B - ISSUANCE COST 476,190.45
0-1342-419-40-220-043-0-452 C0O2010 A&B-ADM BLDG-100 E CANO- BLDG ADD & RENOV 3,481,000.00
0-1342-412-00-220-010-0-452 CO2010 A&B-CRTHSE- BLDG ADD & RENOV 3,615,000.00
0-1342-419-40-220-044-0-720 C0O2010 A&B-MEDIPLEX- BUILDINGS 2,850,000.00
0-1342-423-00-280-036-0-720 C0O2010 A&B-SHERIFF-SUBST PCT1- BUILDINGS 1,275,000.00
0-1342-421-00-220-045-0-452 CO2010 A&B-MORGUE/OLD JUV DET- BLDG ADD & RENOV 760,000.00
0-1342-431-00-121-085-0-731 CO2010 A&B-PCT1 MILE 17 N.{FM88-FM1015) - ROADS 182,005.83
0-1342-431-00-121-085-0-731 CO2010 A&B-PCT1 ROADS - ROADS 3,817,994.17
0-1342-431-00-122-053-0-719 CO2010 A&B-PCT2 COMPOUND-LAND 625,000.00
0-1342-452-00-122-054-0-719 CO2010 A&B-PCT2 L.J. PARK-LAND 175,000.00
0-1342-431-00-122-055-0-731 CO2010 A&B-PCT2 TOWER RD{MOORE-R.BLANCO)-ROADS 1,200,000.00
0-1342-431-00-122-056-0-731 CO2010 A&B-PCT2 CHAVZ RD{SIOUX-OWASSA)-ROADS 1,000,000.00
0-1342-431-00-122-057-0-731 CO2010 A&B-PCT2 TOWER RD{SIOUX-OWASSA)-ROADS 1,000,000.00
0-1342-431-00-123-045-0-719 CO2010 A&B-PCT3 LA HOMA (SH495-FM1924)- LAND 2,600,000.00
0-1342-431-00-123-089-0-720 CO2010 A&B-PCT3 ADMIN FACILITY- BUILDINGS 1,060,000.00
0-1342-432-00-123-090-0-719 CO2010 A&B-PCT3 SANITATION COLL SITE - LAND 65,000.00
0-1342-431-00-123-091-0-719 CO2010 A&B-PCT3 DRAIN EQUIP YARD- LAND 275,000.00
0-1342-431-00-124-036-0-890 CO2010 A&B-PCT4 DRAIN IMPRV-OTHER 2,600,000.00
0-1342-431-00-124-048-0-719 C0O2010 A&B-PCT4 DICKERSON POND-LAND 1,400,000.00

TOTAL BUDGET INCREASE (DECREASE) 28,457,190.45

AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE ISSUANCE COSTS AND PROJECT EXPENDITURES.

REASON: TO RECORD ESTIMATED REVENUE FOR CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION, SERIES 2010 A&B PROCEEDS AND RECORD

DEPARTMENT HEAD SIGNATURE

APPROVED COMMISSIONERS' COURT

DATE ATTEST COUNTY CLERK




